Illinois law.
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Section 310.444  Appeal 

Within 35 days after final Agency action, the applicant may appeal the denial of a pretreatment permit, or the issuance of a pretreatment permit with conditions, to the Board pursuant to Section 40 of the Act [415 ILCS 5/40] and 35 Ill. Adm. Code 105. 

(Source:  Amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 3390, effective February 6, 2004)
